

Air-Powered Garage Door Openers Component and Accessories Warranties

American Garage Door Supply, Inc. (Company) will handle and manage the original manufacturer warranties to the original purchaser or original owner for all components and accessories manufactured by others and sold by American Garage Door Supply, Inc.

The companys' sole obligation under this warranty shall be limited to presenting the defective component to the original manufacturer and furnishing replacement parts at normal pricing guidelines.

All accessories or components falling under this warranty statement will be presented by American Garage Door Supply Inc. to the original manufacturer for evaluation. Upon approval and credit by the original manufacturer for the defective product, credit will be made to the original purchaser for the invoice from American Garage Door Supply Inc. for the replacement product.

Warranty redemption requires verification of original purchase and ship date and completion of a return goods form. Returns are only accepted when a return authorization number has been provided by the Company before the product is returned.

General Conditions

The warranty set out in this certificate are the exclusive remedy for the original purchaser or owner in lieu of all other warranties; written, oral or implied (including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for purpose) and all other obligations or liabilities on the part of the Company. The Company neither assumes nor authorizes any person to assume for it any other obligation or liability in connection with the sale, installation or use of the Components and Accessories or any parts thereof.

The Company will not be responsible for labor or shipping and handling charges for the analysis of a defective condition or for the replacement and installation of defective parts.

The warranty herein shall be null and void if the product is not installed according to the original manufacturer or is not installed or serviced according to the American Garage Door Supply's Installation Manual and instruction.

Main Valves- 1 Year (5 years If used with Parker Co. Filter Regulator)

Control Boxes- 1 Year

Filter Regulator 1 Year (5 years If used with Parker Co. Inline Dryer)

Inline Dryers - 1 Year
Telco Photoeyes- 3 Years
Macromatic Timers- 2 Year
NP2 Loop Detectors- 1 Year
PBK Control Stations- 1 Year

Written permission is required for the return of any parts or equipment and any such return must be on the basis of transportation charges prepaid.

American Garage Door Supply Inc. 1225 Industrial Park Dr. SE Bemidji, MN 56601 (800) 233-1487 Toll Free www.carwashdoors.com

7-1-2017